For Projects without substantive roofing components, check the following box and execute this certification: 

  The Work on the Contract (1) does not include the replacement or repair of a roof or (2) is a 
repair of twenty five percent (25%) or less of the roof, (3) or is a repair project that has a total 
cost of twenty one thousand dollars ($21,000) or less. 

 Russian Sanctions Certification 

On February 21, 2022, President Biden issued Executive Order 14065 (; “Federal Order”) imposing economic 
sanctions and prohibiting many activities including, but not limited to, investing in, importing to, exporting from,